
 
CORRIGENDUM 

 
INVITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION 

FOR  
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HYDROPOWER AND RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT 

GABRAL KALAM HYDROPOWER (88 MW) - (Ln./Cr # IBRD-91640; IDA-67790) 
 

PACKAGE-1 ‘CIVIL WORKS’ (Ref.No.PEDO-211744-CW-RFB) AND  
 
PACKAGE-2 ‘POWER HOUSE (SUPPLY & INSTALL)’ (Ref.No.PEDO-211748-CW-RFB) 

 
 
The Government of Pakistan has received financing from the World Bank toward the cost of 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Hydropower and Renewable Energy Development Project and intends to 
apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for GKHPP/PEDO/ICB-01 
(Gabral Kalam Hydropower Project – Package 1) and GKHPP/PEDO/ICB-02 (Gabral-Kalam 
Hydropower Project – Package 2). 
 
The invitation for Prequalification has been advertised in February 2021, and the last date of 
submission of PQDs for Package-1 & 2 given in the clause ITA 17.1 was April 08, 2021 & April 
07, 2021 respectively.  
 
The last date of submission of PQD for the Package -1 is changed from April 08, 2021 to May 
05, 2021 and  
 
The last date of submission of PQD for the Package -2 is changed from April 07, 2021 to May 
06, 2021. 
 
 
 
 

Office of the Head PMO, World Bank Projects, 

Pakhtunkhwa Energy Development Organization (PEDO) Project Office, Ground 
Floor Nespak Building, Plot# 24, Sect B-2, Phase-5 Hayatabad, Peshawar, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Province. 

ZIP Code: 25000, Telephone No.: +92 91 9219616, Facsimile number: +92 91 9219617, 
Email: proc.wbprojects@pedo.pk 


